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Past performance is not a guide to future returns. Source: Datastream, as at 30 June 2025. Equities are represented by the MSCI World Equity Index in GBP terms with all dividends reinvested. Bonds are represented by FTSE Actuaries UK 
Conventional Gilts Index with all income reinvested. Cash is represented by UK Three-Month Bond Yield with all proceeds reinvested. An investment cannot be made directly in an index.

 Equities    Bonds    CashThe big headlines

Quarter 2 2025

Donald Trump 
announced 
sweeping trade 
tariffs

The European 
Central Bank 
announced a 
0.25% interest 
rate cut

The Bank 
of England 
decided to 
hold interest 
rates at 4.25%

A 90-day tariff pause and 
positive trade talks led to a 
steady market recovery in the 
following weeks

Tensions in the 
Middle East 
increased as 
Israel launched 
an attack on Iran



Investment risks: An investment cannot be made directly in an index. Unlike money deposited in a bank or building society account, an investment involves stock market risk. This means that the value of investments and any income will 
fluctuate (this may partly be the result of exchange rate fluctuations) and investors may not get back the full amount invested.

Important information: This is marketing material and not financial advice. It is not intended as a recommendation to buy or sell any particular asset class, security or strategy. Regulatory requirements that require impartiality of investment/
investment strategy recommendations are therefore not applicable nor are any prohibitions to trade before publication. Views and opinions are based on current market conditions and are subject to change. Data as at 30 June 2025 unless 
otherwise stated. Issued by Invesco Asset Management Limited, Perpetual Park, Perpetual Park Drive, Henley-on-Thames, Oxfordshire RG9 1HH, UK. Authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. 

Photo credits: Donald Trump (Library of Congress), Containers (Getty), Europe flag (Adobe Stock), Flags of Israel and Iran (Tomas Ragina/Getty), Bank of England (peterspiro/Getty).
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Standardised rolling 12-month performance (%)

Index
30/06/2020 - 

30/06/2021
30/06/2021 - 
30/06/2022

30/06/2022 - 
30/06/2023

30/06/2023 - 
30/06/2024

30/06/2024 - 
30/06/2025

MSCI World Index (GBP) 0.25 -0.02 0.14 0.21 0.08

FTSE Actuaries UK Conventional Gilts Index -0.06 -0.14 -0.14 0.05 0.02

Cash proxy* 0.00 0.01 0.04 0.06 0.06

Past performance is not a guide to future returns.Source: Datastream, as at 30 June 2025. Performance figures are shown in sterling, inclusive of reinvested income.  
*Calculated using the prevailing three-month gilt (UK government bond) yield.


