



Past performance is not a guide to future returns. Source: Datastream, as at 30 June 2025. Equities are represented by the MSCI World Equity Index in GBP terms with all dividends reinvested. Bonds are represented by FTSE Actuaries UK Conventional Gilts Index with all income reinvested. Cash is represented by UK Three-Month Bond Yield with all proceeds reinvested. An investment cannot be made directly in an index.

Standardised rolling 12-month performance (%)

Index	30/06/2020 - 30/06/2021	30/06/2021 - 30/06/2022	30/06/2022 - 30/06/2023	30/06/2023 - 30/06/2024	30/06/2024 - 30/06/2025
MSCI World Index (GBP)	0.25	-0.02	0.14	0.21	0.08
FTSE Actuaries UK Conventional Gilts Index	-0.06	-0.14	-0.14	0.05	0.02
Cash proxy*	0.00	0.01	0.04	0.06	0.06

Past performance is not a guide to future returns. Source: Datastream, as at 30 June 2025. Performance figures are shown in sterling, inclusive of reinvested income. *Calculated using the prevailing three-month gilt (UK government bond) yield.

Investment risks: An investment cannot be made directly in an index. Unlike money deposited in a bank or building society account, an investment involves stock market risk. This means that the value of investments and any income will fluctuate (this may partly be the result of exchange rate fluctuations) and investors may not get back the full amount invested.

Important information: This is marketing material and not financial advice. It is not intended as a recommendation to buy or sell any particular asset class, security or strategy. Regulatory requirements that require impartiality of investment/investment strategy recommendations are therefore not applicable nor are any prohibitions to trade before publication. Views and opinions are based on current market conditions and are subject to change. Data as at 30 June 2025 unless otherwise stated. Issued by Invesco Asset Management Limited, Perpetual Park, Perpetual Park Drive, Henley-on-Thames, Oxfordshire RG9 1HH, UK. Authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority.

Photo credits: Donald Trump (Library of Congress), Containers (Getty), Europe flag (Adobe Stock), Flags of Israel and Iran (Tomas Ragina/Getty), Bank of England (peterspiro/Getty).